/ ORM PTO-1595	06-24-19	998	
(Rev. 6-03) RE(HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par	1007465	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
		The property of the distribution of the property of the proper	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Nedward A. Jacob 	RD 6.4.98	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Jerome E. Muroski		Name: Keystone Powdered Metal Company	
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment	Cl Merger	Street Address: 1933 State Street	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
		City: St. Marys State: PA ZIP: 15857	
Other		J. 2005.	
Execution Date: May 1, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ı	B. Patent No.(s)	
	• • •	D. I aleik No.(5)	
09/072,146			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom o	omenandana	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be maile	•	c. Total fulliber of applications and paterns involved:	
	antaria de la contrata del contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata de la contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata de la contrata de la contrata de la contrata del contrata del contrata del contrata de la contrata de la contrata d		
Name: <u>John E. Grosselin. I</u>	1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C.		• C3 Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		~ Notice to be oranged to deposit account	
Street Address: 301 Grant Stre	at see says may be		
	E L	8. Deposit account number:	
20th Floor		8 /	
City: Pittsburgh State; PA	ZIP: 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
the original document.			
John E. Grosselin, III			
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date Date			
10 million to pages around over a root amount and an around the second to the second t			

Johnsonburg, Elk County, respectively have invented certain new and useful improvements in	Jerome E. Muroski ommonwealth of Pennsylvania and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
Johnsonburg, Elk County, respectively have invented certain new and useful improvements in	ommonwealth of Pennsylvania and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR PRODUCING FULLY DEN	
METHOD FOR PRODUCING FULLY DEN	
	ISE POWDERED METAL HELICAL GEAR
for which we have this day executed an application for United Stat	tes Letters Patent
AND WHEREAS Keystone Powdered M	Metal Company
1933 State Street	
St. Marys, Pennsylv	vania 15857 re right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions
interest in and to said application and the inventions and improve and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United Statenewals, and/or extensions thereof including all priority rights united the Union, said assignee to have and to hold the interests here any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or exhave been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested that we are the lawful owners of the said application, inventions, a has been granted to make, use, or vend the said inventions or imassignment. And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree jointly an representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful pextension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do said assignee or by counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable	to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license aprovements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this did individually that we will communicate to said assignee or the inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by a said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and in our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.
	(SEAL)
•	(SEAL)
	(SEAL)
	(00.12)
State of Pennsylvania	
County of Elk	} ss:
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Nedward A. Jappb	said County and State personally appeared: Jerome E. Muroski
Wedward a Jacak	Genore E. Munsky
who acknowledged that they are the persons who executed voluntary act and deed	the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be their free and
Witness my hand and notarial seal this	day of AAY 1988
(Notarial Seal) NO NOTARY PUBLIC NO ERICH, NOTARY PUBLIC NOTE: MIN C. ERICH, NOTARY PUBLIC NOTE: MIN C. ERICH, NOTARY PUBLIC NOTE: MIN C. ERICH, NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NO AND	Notary Public ment and Trademark Office within three months after its date of execution

(APPUCATION ASSIGNMENT-JOINT INMENTOFFENT REEL: 9252 FRAME: 0109